OMB 0651-0027	3 - 24 - 2001  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
7.70.01 RE 101822582					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year				
Corrective Document	Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Digital Scout Limited Partnership	7/24/01				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Ohio				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Digital Scout International, LLC					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 3496 Snouffer Road, Suite 200					
Address (line 2)	Ohio 43235				
Address (line 3) Dublin	State/Country If document to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
X Other Limited Liability Company	document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Inserporation/Organization Ohio					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1/4001 GT0N11 00000253 1978277					
40.00					
C: 481	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to aver gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments of	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing with a contract of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB tanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB tanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB tanagement Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS seignment Practice.				
D.C. 20231 and to the Olice of Rushage 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark As	signment Flature. So that information to:				
Address.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneeds) information D.C. 20231  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0594

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name [		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number $(614)$ 227-230	0
Name	Mark C. Pomeroy, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Bricker & Eckler LLP	
Address (line 2)	100 South Third Street	
Address (line 3)	Columbus, Ohio 43215	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# [1
Enter either the	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Account  payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Otata mand :	- Circumstates	
To t	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are licated herein.	nd any authorized, as
	I. Mauck, Member Signature	Date Signed
Name	ne of Person Signing Signature	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

STATE OF OHIO

•

**COUNTY OF FRANKLIN** 

SS

WHEREAS, Digital Scout Limited Partnership, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 5318 N. High Street, Suite 530, Columbus, Ohio, 43214, United States of America, has registered the following mark(s) with the United States Trademark Office:

MARK	COUNTRY (STATE)	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
DIGITAL SCOUT	United States	1,978,277	June 4, 1996

WHEREAS, Digital Scout International, LLC a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio with its principal place of business at 3496 Snouffer Road, Columbus, Ohio, 43235, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring all rights to said mark(s) including the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Digital Scout Limited Partnership does hereby assign unto said Digital Scout International, LLC all rights, title and interest in and to said mark(s), together with the registration(s) thereof.

## DIGITAL SCOUT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By:\_

Name:

Title: General Partner

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th

day of July, 2001

Notary Public

JACQUELYN D. HATCHETT Notery Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 4-19-2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0596 Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## Docket Number (Optional) **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** Eddie Leong & Lia Lee Bloomfield NJ & Long Island City, NY referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in \_\_my new design for a slipper for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number 29 / 136885 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas. Synoco North America Co. of Hasbrouck Heights, NJ herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 181 Boulevard, Suite 2B, Hasbrouck Heights, NJ 07604 sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; \_\_ dollars (\$ 1.00 \_\_\_\_), the receipt whereof is ac-Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. February day of \_\_\_\_\_ eighth Executed this 181 Boulevard, Suite 2B, Hasbrouck Heights, NJ 07003 County of Bergin Before me personally appeared said Eddic Leone and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

day of Fch 8 , 2001

RECORDED: 05/24/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002354 FRAME: 0597